HIGHWAY 92 & CONCAR : A TRANSIT ORIENTED DEVELOPMENT

CODE ANALYSIS

400 CONCAR DR, SAN MATEO, CA 94402

SYMBOLS

WEST BUILDING 1 - ISSUE FOR PERMIT

PROJECT TEAM

Hines 92 & Concar

Office Building over Garage Podium Form#
Code Analysis November 19", 2013
APN # 035-202-010 for West Building Site

Project Address: 400 Concar Drive

San Mateo, Ca

Type 1A for Podium Garage
Type llI-B for Office Building
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DRAWING NUMBER ROOM  pooM NAME

GRADE ELEVATION

GRADE POINT

BUILDING GRID LINE

DETAIL NAME ROOM IDENTIFICATION

DRAWING SHEET ROOM NUMBER

DRANWING NUMBER

NORTH ARROW

D

— DATUM POINT
$ SECOND FLOOR

GENERAL NOTES

SECTION / ELEVATION DOOR SYMBOL

DRAWING SHEET

OWNER

HINES

IOl CALIFORNIA ST, SUITE 1000
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 44l
TEL. 650.614.0245

LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECT

FORM 4 ARCHITECTURE

|26 POST STREET, 3rd FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 944108
TEL. 415715.86748 FAX 415715.8752

CIVIL

STUDIO FIVE DESIGN, INC.
69 OLIVE AVE.
SAN ANSELMO, CA 44960

A DRAWING REVISION

TEL. 415524851

STRUCTURAL

MAGNUSSEN KLEMENCIC ASSOCIATES
1201 FIFTH AVE. SUITE 3200
SEATTLE, WA

KIER & WRIGHT

3350 SCOTT BLVD, BLDG 22
SANTA CLARA, CA 945054

TEL. 415315.20856

PLUMBING

M-E ENGINEERS, INC.
0055 WEST 43RD AVE

WHEAT RIDGE, CO 80033

LEED

BYM ENGINEERING INC.

&34 INMAN VILLAGE PKINY NE STE. 230
ATLANTA, GA 30301

TEL. 404.635.0960

SECURITY

HMA CONSULTING

SITT RICHMOND AVE, SUITE 640
HOUSTON, TX T1056

TEL. 832.242.1600

GRAPHICS

SQUARE PEG DESIGN
631 TELEGRAPH AVE.
OAKLAND, CA 94612

Sprinkler System: 100% Sprinklered TEL. 2062921200 TEL. 303.42| 6655 TEL. 510596 2810
Fire Alarm: Fire Alarm provided . SCOPE DOCUMENTS: THESE DRAWINGS INDICATE THE GENERAL SCOPE OF THE PROJECT IN TERMS OF THE 1. THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REPRESENT THE FINISHED STRUCTURE. UNLESS OTHERWISE
o . _ . . OVERALL CONCEPT, THE DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING, THE MAJOR ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS AND THE TYPE SHOWN, THEY DO NOT INDICATE THE METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL
Building Occupancy B’ for Office Building, ‘S-2’ occupancy for Podium Garage OF STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, ON THE BASIS OF THE GENERAL SCOPE INDICATED OR SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK AND HE/SHE SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION M-E ENGINEERS, INC. E ENGINEERS, TC
. . . o , DESCRIBED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION AND MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, AND PROCEDURES. OBSERVATION VISITS TO THE SITE BY FIELD I0055 WEST 43RD AVE OO WEST A3RD AVE
Building Codes: 2010 California Building Code, 2010 California Plumbing COMPLETION OF THE WORK. APPROVAL BY THE CITY INSPECTOR DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AUTHORITY TO REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTANTS DO NOT INCLUDE INSPECTION OF THE WHEAT RIDGE, CO 80033 AT RIDGE 0 50055
Code, 2010 California Mechanical Code, 2010 California DEVIATE FROM THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PROTECTIVE MEASURES OR THE PROCEDURES FOR SUCH METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION.  ANY SUPPORT TEL. 303.421.6655 TEL 303491 bbo5
Electrical Code, 2010 California Energy Code SERVICES PERFORMED BY THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTANTS DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PO Ask
Accessibility Guidelines (CAC - Title 24) 2. THE FOLLOWING NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS UNLESS OTHERWISE DISTINGUISHED FROM CONTNUOUS AND DETAILED INSPECTION SERVCES WHICH ARE FURNISHED BY OTHERS.
The Ordinance Requirements & Building Codes of NOTED. THESE SUPPORT SERVICES WHICH ARE FURNISHED BY THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTANTS, WHETHER OF
the City of San Mateo MATERIAL OR WORK AND WHETHER PERFORMED PRIOR TO, DURING OR AFTER COMPLETION OF
3. NOTES AND DETAILS ON DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THESE GENERAL NOTES. CONSTRUCTION, ARE PERFORMED SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASSISTING IN QUALTIY CONTROL AND IN A B B R EVI AT I O N S
aight Limit: ’ = 75 ACHIEVING CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, BUT THEY DO NOT GUARANTEE
CBC Height Limit: 55'plus 20" = 75" (per CBC table 503 and CBC 504.2) 4. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT CONTRACTOR'S PERFORMANCE AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION. P ROJ E CT DATA
Planning Height Limit: 55’ SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS SHOWN, DETAILS OF
""" CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED SUBJECT TO THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. 1&. FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED BY THE FIRE PROTECTION SUBCONTRACTOR AND HORIZONTAL
stal Buildi : SUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT. PROJECT ADDRESS: 400 CONCAR DR AT . HOUR
New Total Building Area 5. CODE REQUIREMENTS: ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED AND AS REQUIRED BY SAN MATEO. CA CENTERLINE , HEIGHT
THE APPLICABLE EDITION OF THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE, LOCAL CODES AND JURISDICTIONAL AUTHORITIES 9. SUBMIT FIRE PROTECTION PLANS TO THE FIRE CHIEF FOR REVIEWN AND STAMP OF APPROVAL FOR FIRE CODE , POUND OR NUMBER INSIDE DIAMETER
Garage Level P3..............oon. 33,231 s.f. (Type 1A) AND AGENCIES. REQUIREMENTS LEGAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF SAN MATEO EXISTING INSULATION
Garage Level P2........................... 33,298 s.f. (Type 1A) 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM IN A MANNER CONFORMING TO APPLICABLE REGULATION, 20. PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ¢ CABINETS. NOT TO EXCEED MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE OF T5' ﬁggfgﬁ’ﬁ]h 'ﬁﬁgf
Garage Level P1/ Office Level L1...... 34,248 s.f. (Type 1A) AND REQUIRMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING AGENGCIES AS WELL AS STANDARD INDUSTRY PRACTICES SCOPE OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SHELL AND CORE OFFICE BUILDING JOIN
Office Level L2 30,433 s.f. (Type |II-B) ' 2l. ALL UTILITY LINES, CONDUIT, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL PIPES INSTALLED ABOVE THE CEILINGS SHALL BE INCLUDING (3) LEVELS OF PARKING, FINISHED LOBBY, AND (3) Qgélfgﬁﬁh; L ooR : K<|>T C+T4EN
Office Level L3 30433 s f (Type I1I-B) 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURATE PLACEMENT OF THE BUILDING ON THE SITE. HELD AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO THE ADJACENT ROOF/FLOOR STRUCTURE. LEVELS OF SHELL OFFICE SPACE WITH FINISHED CORE ELEMENTS - AGOREGATE LABORATORY
T ST s ’ o RESTROOMS, ELEVATOR, STAIRS, AND UTILITY SPACES.
Office Level L4................cccceeonn.... 30,433 s.f. (Type I1I-B) 8. RESPONSIBILITY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS BEFORE STARTING WORK. 22. EXIT SIGN ILLUMINATION CIRCUIT SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND CONTROLLED SEPARATELY FROM ALL L - QE%N&TMATE tﬁmﬂg ’
Roof Boiler Room. . ... 1,872 s.f. (Type II-B) SHOULD A DISCREPANCY APPEAR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS OR DRAWINGS, OR IN THE WORK DONE BY OTHERS FROM THE OTHER CIRCUITS IN THE BUILDING. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE |-A : GARAGE AND PODIUM ARCH?TECTURAL LOCK;,Q
) o CONTRACT DOCUMENTS THAT AFFECT ANT WORK, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER IN WRITING AT ONCE FOR \ . TYPE Ill-B : OFFICE LEVELS '
Total Type I-A Construction: 100,777 s':' INSTRUCTIONS TO PROCEED. IF THE CONTRACTOR PROCEEDS WITH THE IWORK. AFFECTED WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS ~ 23- PROVIDE EXIT SIENS AND DIRECTIONAL SIGNS WITH MINIMUM 6" HIGH BY 3/4" WIDE STROKE BLOCK 2BEoT05 : HfQ&UN
Total Type I11-B Construction: 93,1 71 s.f. FROM THE ARCHITECT, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL MAKE GOOD ANY RESULTING DAMAGE OR DEFECT TO THE LETTERS ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS. UBC SECTION 1003. NUMBER OF STORIES: 6 STORIES BOAR.D . MEDIM DENSITY FIBERBOARD
SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER WITH NO RESULTING COST TO THE OWNER. SHOULD A CONFLICT OCCUR IN OR BETWEEN (2) GARAGE BELOW GRADE
TE DRANINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR RHERE PETAIL REFERENCES ON THE GONTRACT DRANINGS HAVE BREN 24. PEDESTRIAN AISLES SHALL BE 44 INCHES MINIMUM AND UNOBSTRUCTED WIDTH TO PUBLIC WAYS. BITUMINOUS MECHANICAL
(1) GARAGE / OFFICE AT GRADE BUILDING MEMBRANE
o OMITTED, THE CONTRACTOR |5 DEEMED TO HAVE ESTIMATED THE MOST EXPENSIVE MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION 25. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR PEDESTRIANS DURING CONSTRUCTION. (3) OFFICE ABOVE GRADE BLOCK ) METAL
Allowable Building Area per story (CBC 506): METHODS INVOLVED, UNLESS A WRITTEN DECISION FROM THE ARCHITECT / OWNER HAS BEEN OBTAINED WHICH DESCRIBES BLOCKING . MANUFACTURER
st e _ . AN ALTERNATE METHOD AND/OR MATERIALS OR UNLESS THE ORIGINAL BID 15 APPROPRIATELY QUALIFIED. 26. PROVIDE ALL ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNING CODE OR AUTHORITIES TO ALL CONCEALED BUILDING OCCUPANGY o ARAGE LEVEL 2 ¢ 3 BEAM MANHOLE
I-A for “B3” and “S-2” Occupancies: Unlimited SPACES, VOIDS, ATTICS, AND S0 ON. VERIFY THE TYPE REQUIRED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO : o2 OARAG BOTTOM OF ' MINIMUM
d. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFINE HIS/HER OPERATIONS ON THE SITE TO AREAS PERMITTED BY THE OWNER. THE WORK INSTALLATION. 5-2'§ 'B' GARAGE LEVEL | / OFFICE LEVEL | Sy VRRoR
SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE LAWS, LOCAL ORDINANCES, PERMITS AND AND THE CONTRACT B’ LEVEL 2,3 ¢ 4 i Moo LANEOUS
1B for “B” DOCUMENTS. THE JOB SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, ORDERLY CONDITION FREE OF DEBRIS AND LITTER, AND  27. ALL INSULATION MATERIALS MUST BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITHT THE FLAME SPREAD AND AUTOMATIC. FIRE e BAGIN N oG
-B for “B” Occupancy SHALL NOT BE UNREASONABLY ENCUMBERED WITH ANY MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT. EACH SUBCONTRACTOR IMMEDIATELY SMOKE DENSITY REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION TOT OF THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE. CPRINCLER SYSTEM: (M) FULLY SPRINKLERED AND MONITORED, COMPLIANT WITH NFPA 13 CEVENT MOINTED
— [A$ 4 [2 UPON COMPLETION OF EACH PHASE OF HIS/HER WORK SHALL REMOVE ALL TRASH AND DEBRIS AS A RESULT OF HIS/HER ' '
Aa = {AL + [At x If] + [At x Is]} OPERATION. 2&. BUILDING INSULATION TO BE CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER TO MEET THE CALIFORNIA STANDARDS CERAMIC MULLION
FOR INSULATING MATERIAL. CAST IRON : NORTH
Aa = {19,000 + [19,000 x .75]+ 19,000 x 2]}+ = 71,250 s.f. per floor l0. ALL MATERIALS STORED ON THE SITE SHALL BE PROPERLY STACKED AND PROTECTED TO PREVENT DAMAGE AND GROSS BUILDING CORNER GUARD NOT IN CONTRACT
‘ DETERIORATION UNTIL USE. FAILURE TO PROTECT MATERIALS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF WORK. 29. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE PER THE ENERGY AREA: WEST BLDG CEILING NUMBER
If = [F/P -.25] W/ 30 CONSERVATION STANDARDS. CAULKING NOMINAL
' ll. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BLOCKING, BACKING AND FRAMING FOR LIGHT FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL UNITS, HV.AC. LEVEL P3 333 CLOSET TS. NOT TO SCALE
If = [x/x’ -.25] 30/30 EQUIPMENT AND ALL OTHER ITEMS REQUIRING SAME. 30. EXTERIOR GLASS DOORS MUST HAVE A LOCKING DEVICE OF A TYPE THAT WILL BE READILY ’ CLEAR . OVERALL
= 1.7¢ 1= 75 | DISTINGUISHABLE AS LOCKED. LEVEL P2 33,298 CASED OPENING ON CENTER
=[.75]x1=. 2. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE HANDLED AND INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS COLUMN
73] AND RECOMMENDATIONS. 31 ALL EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS, FLASHING, COUNTER-FLASHINGS, COPINGS AND EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE LEVEL LI/ Pl 34248 CONCRETE OIEE DIAMETER
- S o , - WEATHERPROOFED. LEVEL L2 30433 CONNECTION
Since the office building will be Type IlI-b construction the total allowable area for 13. STORAGE & DISPENSING OR USE OF ANY FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS, FLAMMABLE GASES AND HAZARDOUS LEVEL L3 20433 CONSTRUCTION 8:3;%%125 HAND
office building is (2) x 71,250 s.f. = 142,500 s.f. therefore office building is ok for CHEMICALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE UNIFORM FIRE CODE REGULATIONS. 32. THE BUILDING INSPECTOR SHALL BE NOTIFIED JUST PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING EGRADING. i CONTINUOUS OPPOSITE
proposed building area. LEVEL L4 30433 CORRIDOR . PRECAST
14. NO MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED ON PUBLIC PROPERTY UNLESS AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT IS FIRST OBTAINED FROM 33 PROVIDE METAL TRIM OR CASING AT ALL EDEES OF PASTER OR DRYWALL SURFACES WHERE IT ROOF BOILER RM 1872 CEMCO MTL STUD TYPE PLATE
o ] THE PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT. TERMINATES OR MEETS ANY OTHER MATERIAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (NOT OCCUPIED) COUNTER ' PLASTIC LAMINATE
Building Gonstruction Type: |- A 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DO ALL CUTTING, FITTING, OR PATCHING OF HIS/HER WORK. THAT MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE TOTAL: 19345 SF. CENTER PLASTER
-, H . . 1 ]
Per Table 601 any new construction to be: ITS SEVERAL PARTS FIT TOGETHER PROPERLY AND SHALL NOT ENDANGER ANY OTHER WORK BY CUTTING, EXCAVATING, 34, EXIT SIEGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED TO AN INTENSITY OF 5 FOOT CANDLES MINIMUM AT ALL TIMES (CBC gggil]_QE‘MENT . PLYWOOD
e Structural frame 3hr OR OTHERWISE ALTERING THE TOTAL WORK OR ANY PART OF IT. ALL PATCHING, REPAIRING, AND REPLACING OF 10032.6.4) DRINKING FOUNTAIN ' Pﬁ:ﬁ
e Bearing walls- Exterior 3 hr MATERIALS AND SURFACES, CUT OR DAMAGED IN EXECUTION OF WORK, SHALL BE DONE WITH APPLICABLE MATERIALS 35 PROVIDE STAIRWAT NUMBER SYSTEM FOR BUILDINGS THO OF MORE STORIES PER UBG. THE LOGATION OF DETAIL : ||Z APgR TOWEL DISPENSER
i : SO THAT SURFACES REPLACED WILL UPON COMPLETION MATCH SURROUNDING SIMILAR SURFACES. : : .
o Bearing walls- Interior 3 hr FIRE DEPARTMENT HOSE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, SECTION d04. BULDING CODES: S R A Lo o, TTLE 28 DR | A2 DIAMETER PTD. § RECEPTACLE
. ring walls-exterior 0 hr 6. SHOP DRAWINGS: SHOP DRAWINGS ARE AN AID FOR FIELD PLACEMENT AND ARE SUPERSEDED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL 2010 CALIFORNIA VECHANICAL CODE. TITLE 24 PART 4 DIMENSION PARTITION
o 2 hr DRAWINGS. T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL 36. EXIT DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EXIT TRAVEL WHEN SERVING 50 OR MORE PERSONS AND IN 2010 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE. TILE 24 PART 5 DBEENSER TR. PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE
CONSTRUCTION 15 IN FULL AGREEMENT WITH THE LATEST ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ANY HAZARDOUS AREA OF GROUP H OCCUPANCY. SEE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM NOTES. ' Do T QUARRY TILE
. and secondary members 2 hr THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO COPIES OF CHECKED SHOP DRAWINGS BEARING THE CONTRACTOR'S 2010 CALIFORNIA ENERET CODE, TITLE 24 PART 6 DOOR OPENING : RISER
. 1-1/2 hr STAMP OF APPROVAL AND SIGNATURE A MINIMUM OF THREE WEEKS PRIOR TO FABRICATION. THE REVIEW OF SHOP 31. EVERY EXIT DOOR SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A LATCH OR TOOL, OR 2010 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, TITLE 24 PART 9 DOOR ) RADIUS
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS BY THE ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER 15 ONLY FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. SPECIAL LOCKING DEVICES SHALL BE ONLY APPROVED TYPE. 2010 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, TITLE 24 PART 10 DRAWER ROOF DRAIN
G . _ ARCHITECTURAL AND/OR STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. THIS REVIEW DOES NOT GUARANTEE IN ANY 2908 cﬁﬂ;ﬁﬁ%&ﬁggﬁ%&g}'}\ig;gg?fgg;ﬁ?& o R e REFERENCE
Building Construction Type: lll- B WAY THAT THE SHOP DRANINGS ARE CORRECT, COMPLETE, NOR DOES IT INFER THAT THEY SUPERCEDE THE 38. EXIT ILLIMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM AN EMERGENCY PORER ' s REFRIGERATOR
Per Table 601 any new construction to be: ARCHITECTURAL AND/OR STUCTURAL DRAINGS. NO PORTION OF THE WORK REQUIRING A SHOP DRANING OR SAMPLE SYSTEM. :
. ictural frame 0 hr SUBMISSION SHALL COMMENCE UNTIL THE SUBMISSION HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT. ALL SUCH PORITONS OF ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTION REGUIREMENTS, TITLE & Ef_\g ATION ' EEEg‘EgERgED
i - THE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS AND SAMPLES. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT ELECTRICAL
* = walls- Exterior 0 hr (see note 1 below) PROCEED WITH THE REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS FOR A SPECIFIC SECTION OF SPECIFICATIONS UNLESS THE SHOP glg gf; ZQE mgg ﬁﬁg’@fﬁggg THE STATE CODES ELEVATOR ' EE%'HANT
. y walls- Interior 0 hr DRAWINGS FOR THAT SECTION AND ALL RELATED AND CONTIBUOUS SECTIONS OF WORK ARE SUBMITTED IN THEIR EMERGENCY : ROUGH OPENING
. 0 hr . . ibgéigg AS&F(’/IEL(T)?NF&US%BP EEA ﬁ;l/gql é\% &%CSETQNSERT A PART OF THE SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL NOT IMPLY THE NEPA 13 FIRE SPRINKLER, NEPA 14 STANDPIPE, NEPA 20 FIRE PUMP, ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM REDNOOD
. : 0 hr (2 hour since extends into Type I-A) : NFPA 24 UNDERGROUND FIRE SERVICE, ¢ NFPA T2 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ENCLOSURE RAIN WATER LEADER
e Floor/Ce 0 hr ELECTRICAL PANEL - SOUTH
or/Ce EQUAL C. SOLID CORE
Ve /5) ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER SCHEDULE
\ vl : EXISTING SOAP DISPENSER
M w2y e
DEFERRED PERMITS PARKING COUNT FIRE DEPT. NOTES 25
EXPANSION . SHELF
1. Exterior Wall Protection : , EXTERIOR : SHOWER
\ccording to CBC table 602, for B, A3 occupancy there is no exterior rating SEPARATE OR DEFERRED PERMIT WORK. INCLUDES: WEST BLDG NET AREA ¢ REQ'D PARKING STALLS FIRE SPRINKLER AND FIRE ALARM SUBMITTALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED THROUGH THE SAN MATEO BUILDING FIRE ALARM . SHEET
g : ' e , . DEPARTMENT FLAT BAR SIMILAR
protection required due to >10" setback from side and assumed property lines. . EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR STAIR, HANDRAILS AND GUARDS. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND THEN LEVEL LI / P! 518 SF 43 FLOOR DRAIN. SPD. SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER
SUBMIT FULLY ENGINEERED PLANS PREPARED BY A LICENSED CALIFORNIA ENGINEER TO THE CITY OF SAN MATEO FOR LEVEL L2 28,047 SF 19.4 . EVACUATION MAPS SHALL BE POSTED IN EACH ELEVATOR LOBBY AND AT EACH ENTRY TO EACH FLOOR OF EACH FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION SANITARY NAPKIN RECEPTACLE
2. Podium Rating: Three hour fire rating at concrete podium level (Identified as PERMIT REVIEW AND APPROVAL. LEVEL L3 2823 SF 805 WING OF THE BULDING. FOUNDATION SPECIFICATION
level two’s floor structure) due to I-A to IlI-B separation for garage to office 2. NFPA I3 FIRE SPRINKLER, NFPA |4 STANDPIPE, NFPA 20 FIRE PUMP, NFPA 24 UNDERGROUND FIRE SERVICE, ¢ NFPA T2 FIRE ' : FIRE EXTINGUISHER SQUARE
ST ' ALARM SYSTEM LEVEL L4 2823 SF 805 . CURTAIN BOARDS (DRAFT STOPS) NOT REQUIRED AT LARGE OPENINGS. FE. CABINET STAINLESS STEEL
_ 3. CURTAINWALL AND METAL STUD FRAMING CONNECTIONS BACK TO STRUCTURE BTAL, 60T SF 45 REQD FIRE HOSE CABINET SD. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
3. Area Separation: None. 4. BRB SEISMIC FRAMES ’ ' ¢ PER NFPA I3, DRAFT STOPS REQUIRED WITH CLOSELY SPACED SPRINKLER PROTECTION AT LARGE OPENINGS FINISH : STAINLESS STEEL
5. GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE'S SUPPORT STRUCTURE WHEN SPRINKLERS ARE USED AS AN ALTERNATE TO ENCLOSURE OF VERTICAL OPENING. FLOOR . STATION
6. POST TENSION SYSTEMS FLASHING STANDARD
7. BUILDING EXTERIOR SIGNAGE PROPOSED WEST BLDG PARKING PROPOSED WEST BLDG BIKE PARKING ¢ PER CBC 108.2, EXCEPTION II, STAIRS ARE ALLOWED TO BE UNENCLOSED WHEN ONLY COMMUNICATING BETWEEN El;\glgiggCENT g SZLA o
' 8. ROOF TOP DAVIT BASE SYSTEM FOR WINDOW WASHING LEVEL Pl REQUIRED BIKE PARKING TWO LEVELS IN A BUILDING PROTECTED BY A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA I3,
TOILET RM. FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS: d. BASEMENT LEVEL EXTERIOR WALL SHORING SYSTEM STANDARD: 20 SHORT TERM. o FACE OF BUILDING STRUCTURAL
AREA ¢ MALE FIXTURES FEMALE FIXTURES 0. HVAC EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE COMPACT: 2% LONG TERM: 20 THEREFORE, CURTAIN BOARDS OR DRAFT STOPS NOT REQUIRED. FACE OF CONGRETE SUSPENDED
LEVEL: OCCUPANTS: REQUIRED: PROVIDED: REQUIRED: PROVIDED: Il TRANSFORMER SUPPORT DA p A = FACE OF FINISH SYMMETRICAL
ADA VAN: | ‘ EXIT SIENS, EMERGENCY LIGHTING, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, FIRE DEPT. LOCK BOX AND ADDRESS POSTING LOCATIONS pACE o JTbs TREAD
GARAGE LEVEL 3 - - (SEE NOTE 5) - (SEE NOTE 5) DEFERRED SUBMITTAL NOTES: TOTAL. = TO BE FIELD VERIFIED ~ BY FIRE INSPECTOR. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN RESTROOMS AND UL Slgg TOP AND BOTTOM
GARAGE LEVEL 2 _ } (SEE NOTE 5) } (SEE NOTE 5) . SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS FOR DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF PROPOSED BIKE PARKING STAIRWAYS, SED. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EXTRA COPIES OF KEY CARDS IN FIRE DEPT. LOCK BOX. EooT o FEET TOP OF CURB
) Ne O R | LAY Ne ) | LAy RECORD WHO SHALL REVIEW THEM AND FORWARD THEM TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT LEVEL P2 SHORT TERM: 4 FOOTING : TELEPHONE
GARAGE LEVEL 1/ 1950/ 200 =10 0CC. | I WC. /O UR./TLAV. C./OR. .| THG/TLAY. C. : THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT THEY HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL STANDARD: 45 LONG TERM: 26 PARKING AREAS DESIGN DENSITY TO BE ORDINARY HAZARD Il - (020 GPM / 1500 SF) IST THROUGH 4TH FLOOR FURRING : %'PC%F O AVEMENT
OFFICE LEVEL | (LOBBY) (SEE NOTE 3) (SEE NOTE 3) CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL COMPACT: 26 TOTAL: 40 OFFICES TO BE ORDINARY HAZARD | - (0.5 GPM / 1500 SF). ALL NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED SPACES SHALL FUTURE TOLET PAPER DISPENSER
OFFICE LEVEL 2 26268 / 200 = 182 0CC, 4 WC./2UR /2LAV. | 4WC. /2R /2LAV. | 6 WC./2LAV. | 6 WC. /2 LAV. THEIR DESIGN AND SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN APFROVED BY' THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. A < BE PROVIDED WITH SPRINKLER COVERAGE. ADDITIONAL STANDPIPE ASSEMBLES SHALL BE LOCATED IN GUAGE TOP OF WALL
' ] : LANDSCAPE AREA AND CONSIST OF (2) 2-1/2" HOSE VALVES. FIRE DEPARTMENT HAS REQUESTED THAT THE GALVANIZED o TYPICA
OFFICE LEVEL 4 21364 /200 = 131 0CC.| 4 WC./2UR./2LAV. | 4WC./2UR./2LAV. | 6 WC./2LAV. | 6 WC. /2 LAV. APPROVAL ITEM #47 FOR MORE INFORMATION. LEVEL P3 MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN STANDPIPE ASSEMBLES 15 260'-0" (130'-0" REACH). 6LASS UNDER SEPARATE FUTURE TENANT
STANDARD: 55 GROUND IMPROVEMENT PERMIT
BID ALTERNATES COMPACT: 34 THE BUILDING SHALL BE EVALUATED FOR PUBLIC SAFETY RADIO OPERATIONS FUNCTIONALITY. IF THE EVALUATION GYPSUM WALL BOARD URINAL
I'\IOE?(:TURES CEGUIREMENTS PER CPC. TABLE 4| ADA: ) SHOWS POOR RADIO USAGE, A PUBLIC SAFETY RADIO AMPLIFIER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PART OF A GYPSUM VESTIBULE
) PLUMBING FIXTURES REGUIRED AT LEVEL LI TENANT AREAS SHALL BE PART OF FUTURE TENANT IMPROVEMEN . PROVIDE ALTERNATE COST TO FINISH THE ELEVATOR LOBBY AND CORRIDOR AS SHOWN ON SHEET A2.4JA-ALT AND ADA VAN: o DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. GYPIUM BOARD ~ NEST
2. PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED AT LEVEL L T o SHALL BE PART O T IMPRO T A26.1a-ALT. ALL ADDITIONAL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS ALTERNATE SHALL BE LISTED AS A SEPARATE COST IN THE TOTAL: &q HOSE BIB WATER CLOSET
3. PER CPC 4123 EXCEPTION (2), (1) TOILET FACILITY, DESIENED FOR USE BY ONE PERSON AT A TIME, SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR USE BY BOTH SEXES. BID AND SEPARATELY FROM THE BASE BID AMOUNT KNOX KEY SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: MAIN ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT, FIRE PUMP HOLLOW CORE C.
4. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF WATER CLOSETS FOR FEMALES SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE TOTAL NUMBER OF WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS REQUIRED FOR MALES. ' TOTAL STALLS: 525 DISCONNECT, EMERGENCY GENERATOR SHUT DOWN, VEHICLE ACCESS GATES, AND GARAGE EXHAUST FANS, HARDIWOOD . ﬁﬁﬁgw
5 NO FIXTURES REQUIRED AT PARKING LEVELS. : COORDINATE LOCATION OF KNOX KEY SWITCHES WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. HARDWARE WATERPROOF / WATERPROOFIN
HOLLOW METAL 00 OOFING
WAINSCOAT
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PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

8 7 6 5 3 2 A. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL FLOOR DRAINS WITH FOOTINGS AND BEAMS.
B. FEATHER CONC. AROUND ENTRANCE TO ELEVATOR TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE

AWAY FROM ELEVATOR ENTRANCE DOOR.

o L I A A A L A o C. EXPOSED CONCRETE, FIRST & SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR CEILING
40'-6 30'-0 O-0 30'-0 30'-0 30'-0 30'-0 30'-0 q'-0 ’ ’
| THIRD FLOOR CEILING ALSO RECEIES SPRAY ON INSULATION, SEE
‘ " SPECIFICATION FOR MORE INFO.
’ ST ) 65" 60" D. SEALED CONCRETE TYP. AT ALL FLOORS,
( | | SEE SPECIFICATION FOR MORE INFO. PROVIDE SWIRLED FINISH.
| E. REFER TO A1.1 FOR SITE PLAN INFO
5 F. REFER TO A1.1.1 THRU A1.1.7 FOR EGRESS PLANS
A337 G. REFER TO A4.0 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
a a H. REFER TO A9.4 FOR TYPICAL CEILING DETAILS
‘ | 3 2 J, ) »
W T YA VEEE | W | REFER TO A SEPARATE "SIGNING AND GRAPHICS DOCUMENTATION” FOR MORE INFO.
23‘“' |/ " ‘ I_4 |/ " 20‘“4 |/ ! ‘ PLAN LEGEND
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
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t t 0505050505,0
- _ - 4 5 \ 99908090808 DETECTABLE WARNING / SAFETY SURFACING,
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FD. <07 o — N | N ‘ TYP. ‘ N
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~ Rl s > 5 o , Q - - = A9.1 AND ALSO ENLARGED PLANS
) Sl : <b’0 i, o Q P z | FOR MORE PARTITION TYPES
a —
| o , / & g,’« =3 @ INDICATES WINDOW TAG. WINDOW
o~ — 3 - / o - ,0’4 ~ SCHEDULE SEE A8.2.1
) FD, Ly, o 2 $ = Ol ] 2
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, o o » PRESSURE RELIEF PIPE — DESIGN PER CLIENT'S
S &6 eo” Yl {/ 2 I ] PRP. SEPARATE CONSULTANT REPORT
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n O, 8, - <’ W o 1P .“2 op  SUMP PIT — SLAB FLOOR DRAIN PLUMBING SUMP
- ‘/”oo ’ { 5‘ LOCATION, S.P.D.
8 iy
6 e — T - — NN W WS W WEE E B 1 HOUR WALL CONSTRUCTION
86 |/5" COMPACT | COMPACT | COMPACT A
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6"+ W N B BN W B B H 2 HOUR WALL CONSTRUCTION
8/ &I_éll &I_bll ) &I_OII 8I_OII 8!_0"
FD o
D.
(7 6
%o, KEYNOTES
&) e
2 o " PAINT ACCENT STRIPE AT EACH COLUMN WITH LEVEL ID, TYP. SEE 2/A8.8.1
o
\ , \ 4” THERMOPLASTIC PAINTED STRIPE, FEDERAL COLOR 37875 (WHITE), 2 COATS
2234~ |&
4" THERMOPLASTIC PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING (WHITE), 2 COATS

\\9%\

4" THERMOPLASTIC PAINTED STRIPE DENOTING LOADING/ UNLOADING ACCESS AISLE,
SLANTED STRIPES @ 36" 0.C. MAX., FEDERAL COLOR 15187 (BLUE)

OUTSIDE FACE OF CORE WALLS TO BE TAPED SHEETROCK. FINISH OF THE
SHEETROCK IS TO BE U.S.F.T.L.P.

JANITOR CLOSET TO RECEIVE FLOORING, FRP WALL PANELING SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE TYP.
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LOCATION OF SPRINKLER FLOOR CONTROL ASSEMBLY

= | |—!"
AN -

BOLLARD, SEE #8/A8.1.3

o
O O
GALV. AND PTD. METAL GUARDRAIL.

BICYCLE PARKING RACKS. PROVIDE DERO HOOP RACK HEAVY DUTY, TYP.
EVO CAR CHARGING STATION, S.E.D.

GARAGE ENTRY SECURITY — LIFT GATE & CARD READER

HATCH INDICATES VOID AREA (NON—-OCCUPIABLE FLOOR AREA)
EXPOSED STEEL COLUMN (SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS)

COLLECTOR SLOT FOR WEEPAGE, SEE 1/A8.5.5

PROVIDE METAL GRATE AT MECHANICAL CHASE FLOOR OPENING, SEE 6/A8.8.2 TYP.

SECURITY MESH (SEE ELEVATIONS FOR QUANTITIES). SEE 1/A8.4.2 AND PARTITION 9
AS OCCURS

CRASH CABLE (SEE 1/A8.8.2), WITH INTERMEDIATE METAL VERTICAL SUPPORT POSTS

/4/ / \

\q 7/8//
ALIGN WALL WITH COLUMN

DROPPED SLAB @ ELEVATOR PITS

SLAB DRAIN SUMP PUMP, SP.D. & S.S.D. REFER TO DETAL 1/A8.5.6. FOR
WATERPROOFING REQUIREMENTS

KNOX KEY BOX LOCATION, VERIFY LOCATION WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT

PRESSURE RELIEF PIPE — CONTINUOUS TO GARAGE LEVEL P2 — TOP ELEVATION
PER SEPARATE CONSULTANTS REPORT. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL PIPE WITH FILTER AT
TOP OF VERTICAL PIPE — S.P.D. LOCATION OF ALL P.R.P. SHALL BE VERIFIED IN

GARAGE BASEMENT LEVEL TH REE PLAN 1 FILED TO AVOID VEHICULAR TRAFFIC AND BOLLARDS OR PROTECTION SCREEN SHALL
BE PROVIDED AT EACH PIPE TO PROTECT FROM VEHICLE COLLISIONS, TYP. ALL PIPE
LOCATIONS

PROVIDE RATED TUNNEL CONSTRUCTION AT SHADED PORTION OF EXIT PASSAGE
WAY, SEE DET. 11/A9.3
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PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

A. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL FLOOR DRAINS WITH FOOTINGS AND BEAMS.
B. FEATHER CONC. AROUND ENTRANCE TO ELEVATOR TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE

AWAY FROM ELEVATOR ENTRANCE DOOR.

C. EXPOSED CONCRETE, FIRST & SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR CEILING,
THIRD FLOOR CEILING ALSO RECEIVES SPRAY ON INSULATION, SEE

SPECIFICATION FOR MORE INFO.
D. SEALED CONCRETE TYP. AT ALL FLOORS,

SEE SPECIFICATION FOR MORE INFO. PROVIDE SWIRLED FINISH.
REFER TO A1.1 FOR SITE PLAN INFO

REFER TO A1.1.1 THRU A1.1.7 FOR EGRESS PLANS
REFER TO A4.0 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS

REFER TO A9.4 FOR TYPICAL CEILING DETAILS
REFER TO A SEPARATE "SIGNING AND GRAPHICS DOCUMENTATION" FOR MORE INFO.
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SYMBOL
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EC

.P.R.P.
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B BN BN M M e E 2 HOUR WALL CONSTRUCTION

KEYNOTES

DESCRIPTION
PROPERTY LINE

CONC. SHEAR WALL, S.S.D.

COLUMN, S.S.D.

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, S.S.D.

(CMU AS OCCURS)

6" CONC. CURB / CONC. ISLAND, W.
#4 REBAR 16" 0.C. BOTH WAYS.

DETECTABLE WARNING / SAFETY SURFACING,
SEE 2,3/A8.8.2

UNOCCUPIED AREA / INACCESSIBLE VOID SPACE

INDICATES ELEVATION

INDICATES FLOOR SLOPE VALLEY
/INDICATES FLOOR DRAIN, S.P.D.
F.D.

INDICATES DOOR LOCATION

INDICATES PARTITION TYPE - SEE
A9.1 AND ALSO ENLARGED PLANS
FOR MORE PARTITION TYPES

INDICATES WINDOW TAG. WINDOW

SCHEDULE SEE A8.2.1

INDICATES KEYNOTE

INDICATES LOUVER, SEE A8.7.0

DRINKING FOUNTAIN

INDICATES FIRE

EXTINGUISHER CABINET

DIRECTION OF SLOPE
SLOPE %" :1'=0" U.O.N.

BOLLARD.

SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
SLAB EDGE FOR THE RAMP

CONC. WHEEL STOP

ELECTRIC CHARGING STATIONS, S.E.D.

PRESSURE RELIEF PIPE — DESIGN PER CLIENT'S
SEPARATE CONSULTANT REPORT

SUMP PIT — SLAB FLOOR DRAIN PLUMBING SUMP
LOCATION, S.P.D.

1 HOUR WALL CONSTRUCTION

ERBEE Q0 PEEOEOEEEE E@W®EOEE

PAINT ACCENT STRIPE AT EACH COLUMN WITH LEVEL ID, TYP. SEE 2/A8.8.1
4” THERMOPLASTIC PAINTED STRIPE, FEDERAL COLOR 37875 (WHITE), 2 COATS

4" THERMOPLASTIC PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING (WHITE), 2 COATS

4" THERMOPLASTIC PAINTED STRIPE DENOTING LOADING/ UNLOADING ACCESS AISLE,
SLANTED STRIPES @ 36" 0.C. MAX., FEDERAL COLOR 15187 (BLUE)

OUTSIDE FACE OF CORE WALLS TO BE TAPED SHEETROCK. FINISH OF THE

SHEETROCK IS TO BE U.S.F.T.ILP.

JANITOR CLOSET TO RECEIVE FLOORING, FRP WALL PANELING SEE FINISH

SCHEDULE TYP.

LOCATION OF SPRINKLER FLOOR CONTROL ASSEMBLY

BOLLARD, SEE #8/A8.1.3

GALV. AND PTD. METAL GUARDRAIL.

BICYCLE PARKING RACKS. PROVIDE DERO HOOP RACK HEAVY DUTY, TYP.

EVO CAR CHARGING STATION, S.E.D.

GARAGE ENTRY SECURITY — LIFT GATE & CARD READER

HATCH INDICATES VOID AREA (NON—-OCCUPIABLE FLOOR AREA)

EXPOSED STEEL COLUMN (SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS)

COLLECTOR SLOT FOR WEEPAGE, SEE 1/A8.5.5

PROVIDE METAL GRATE AT MECHANICAL CHASE FLOOR OPENING, SEE 6/A8.8.2 TYP.

SECURITY MESH (SEE ELEVATIONS FOR QUANTITIES). SEE 1/A8.4.2 AND PARTITION 9

AS OCCURS

CRASH CABLE (SEE 1/A8.8.2), WITH INTERMEDIATE METAL VERTICAL SUPPORT POSTS

ALIGN WALL WITH COLUMN

DROPPED SLAB @ ELEVATOR PITS

SLAB DRAIN SUMP PUMP, S.P.D. & S.S.D.

WATERPROOFING REQUIREMENTS

KNOX KEY BOX LOCATION, VERIFY LOCATION WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT

PRESSURE RELIEF PIPE — CONTINUOUS TO GARAGE LEVEL P2 — TOP ELEVATION
PER SEPARATE CONSULTANTS REPORT. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL PIPE WITH FILTER AT
LOCATION OF ALL P.R.P. SHALL BE VERIFIED IN
FILED TO AVOID VEHICULAR TRAFFIC AND BOLLARDS OR PROTECTION SCREEN SHALL
BE PROVIDED AT EACH PIPE TO PROTECT FROM VEHICLE COLLISIONS, TYP. ALL PIPE

TOP OF VERTICAL PIPE — S.P.D.

LOCATIONS

PROVIDE RATED TUNNEL CONSTRUCTION AT SHADED PORTION OF EXIT PASSAGE

WAY, SEE DET. 11/A9.3

REFER TO DETAIL 1/A8.5.6. FOR
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PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

8 7 5 7 6 5 6 3 2 1 A. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL FLOOR DRAINS WITH FOOTINGS AND BEAMS.
. . B. FEATHER CONC. AROUND ENTRANCE TO ELEVATOR TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM ELEVATOR ENTRANCE DOOR.
I OII 3 I_OII _ BOI_O" BOI_OII 30I_0II I_OII |5l_|| |/2ll

406" 300" 30 C. EXPOSED CONCRETE, FIRST & SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR CEILING,
THIRD FLOOR CEILING ALSO RECEIVES SPRAY ON INSULATION, SEE
SPECIFICATION FOR MORE INFO.

D. SEALED CONCRETE TYP. AT ALL FLOORS,
/ SEE SPECIFICATION FOR MORE INFO. PROVIDE SWIRLED FINISH.

REFER TO A1.1 FOR SITE PLAN INFO
REFER TO A1.1.1 THRU A1.1.7 FOR EGRESS PLANS

REFER TO A4.0 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
REFER TO A9.4 FOR TYPICAL CEILING DETAILS

REFER TO A SEPARATE "SIGNING AND GRAPHICS DOCUMENTATION" FOR MORE INFO.
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KEYNOTES

PAINT ACCENT STRIPE AT EACH COLUMN WITH LEVEL ID, TYP. SEE 2/A8.8.1

~ ~On
~ S
3H, ~ ™~ Q /
Lon A i 5t / N / 4” THERMOPLASTIC PAINTED STRIPE, FEDERAL COLOR 37875 (WHITE), 2 COATS
55/ X L / S . 223~ @ SO0 ,
A S e $ " 7 19 o7 0 ’ 4” THERMOPLASTIC PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING (WHITE), 2 COATS
@ \ =~ 9 Y -q |/2- / &'-0" _ AN _A 3'-1 5/8" Al A 1 l% \ /\ 9 ”
NS o9 y (7, &0 , &0 , , &6 , &6 , &0 _ . 4" THERMOPLASTIC PAINTED STRIPE DENOTING LOADING/ UNLOADING ACCESS AISLE,
, T R ~_ - 1 / 1 1 11 1 Y NE - { SN SLANTED STRIPES @ 36” 0.C. MAX., FEDERAL COLOR 15187 (BLUE)
W S RN 10VdNOJ | LOVdINOD | LOVAINOD 1OVdNOJD | | W2 ) e OUTSIDE FACE OF CORE WALLS TO BE TAPED SHEETROCK. FINISH OF THE
SO/ l—I & —_— F >~
“on N / Yl - — ¢ > SHEETROCK IS TO BE U.SF.T.IP.
> ~o —-—"0 ¢ Y5 I S
S ~So === Z i JANITOR CLOSET TO RECEIVE FLOORING, FRP WALL PANELING ~SEE FINISH
_— U 5 ~ N SCHEDULE TYP.
NS ~ /L P O I \
"2 7 < v gl o/ -k & J ) Yy LOCATION OF SPRINKLER FLOOR CONTROL ASSEMBLY
N D. / \E i o 9
/ AN N4 N N / AN EXHAUS o R i
3o, AN @ y i J . N BOLLARD, SEE #8/A8.1.3
~On = \ =~ oFD. = ! / \\ s
1 2 D . GALV. AND PTD. METAL GUARDRAL.
\ / - W
. BICYCLE PARKING RACKS. PROVIDE DERO HOOP RACK HEAVY DUTY, TYP.

/ ~ \

3o ~ --
CD\O//

EVO CAR CHARGING STATION, S.E.D.

GARAGE ENTRY SECURITY — LIFT GATE & CARD READER
HATCH INDICATES VOID AREA (NON—-OCCUPIABLE FLOOR AREA)
EXPOSED STEEL COLUMN (SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS)

COLLECTOR SLOT FOR WEEPAGE, SEE 1/A8.5.5

/
PROVIDE METAL GRATE AT MECHANICAL CHASE FLOOR OPENING, SEE 6/A8.8.2 TYP.
Q§/
° 3/6/
SECURITY MESH (SEE ELEVATIONS FOR QUANTITIES). SEE 1/A8.4.2 AND PARTITION 9
AS OCCURS
/
/4/\9 CRASH CABLE (SEE 1/A8.8.2), WITH INTERMEDIATE METAL VERTICAL SUPPORT POSTS
7/8//

ALIGN WALL WITH COLUMN

DROPPED SLAB @ ELEVATOR PITS

SLAB DRAIN SUMP PUMP, S.P.D. & S.S.D. REFER TO DETAIL 1/A8.5.6. FOR
WATERPROOFING REQUIREMENTS

KNOX KEY BOX LOCATION, VERIFY LOCATION WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT

PROJECT NORTH PRESSURE RELIEF PIPE — CONTINUOUS TO GARAGE LEVEL P2 — TOP ELEVATION
PER SEPARATE CONSULTANTS REPORT. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL PIPE WITH FILTER AT

GARAGE LEVEL ONE / FIRST FLOOR PLAN 1 FLED T0'AVOID VEHICULAR TRAFFIC AND BOLLARDS OF PROTECTON SGREEN SHALL
EgciﬁgmlgED AT EACH PIPE TO PROTECT FROM VEHICLE COLLISIONS, TYP. ALL PIPE

PROVIDE RATED TUNNEL CONSTRUCTION AT SHADED PORTION OF EXIT PASSAGE
WAY, SEE DET. 11/A9.3
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